OP \$40.00 3619435

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM329517

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
U.S. FLOOR CORPORATION		01/15/2015	CORPORATION: ILLINOIS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ROCK-TRED II, LLC	
Street Address:	405 Oakwood Avenue	
City:	Waukegan	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60085	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: ILLINOIS	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3619435	TREDSTONE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7735726048

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (773) 572-6049

Email: scott@andresenlawfirm.com

Correspondent Name: Scott A. Andresen

Address Line 1: 3025 North California Avenue

Address Line 2: Suite 4SE

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60618-7009

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Scott A. Andresen
SIGNATURE:	/Scott A. Andresen/
DATE SIGNED:	01/21/2015

Total Attachments: 1

source=US FLoor to RTII Signed#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005444 FRAME: 0146

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

WHEREAS, U.S. FLOOR CORPORATION, an Illinois corporation ("Assignor"), is the sole and exclusive owner of the following trademark and/or service mark registration(s) (the "Registrations"):

TREDSTONE: U.S. Registration No. 3,619,435; Registration date May 12, 2009.

WHEREAS, ROCK-TRED II, LLC, an Illinois limited liability company ("Assignee"), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said Registrations;

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration for the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby sell, transfer, convey and assign to Assignee the entire right, title, and interest in, to and under the Registrations, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the trademarks and/or service marks which are the basis for the Registrations, together with all rights and privileges granted and secured thereby, including the right to sue and recover for any past infringement, said rights to be held and enjoyed by Assignee, for its own use and benefit and for the use and benefit of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor if this assignment and sale had not been made. Assignor further agrees to execute any and all documents and do any further such acts that shall be required in order for Assignee to secure such rights.

AND, Assignor hereby represents, warrants and covenants that it has full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned;

AND, Assignor hereby represents, warrants and covenants that no liens, claims, or encumbrances of any nature whatsoever exists or are made (or will be made) against the Registrations.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignor has executed this Assignment by its proper officers thereunto duly authorized, this 15th day of January, 2015.

U.S. FLOOR CORPORATION

By: Name: Christopher O'Brien

Title: Authorized Representative

TRADEMARK REEL: 005444 FRAME: 0147

RECORDED: 01/21/2015